Public Meeting Housing Production Plan Community Workshop

Notice is hereby given that the Town of Swampscott, acting through the Office of Community and Economic Development, will hold a virtual public meeting on **Monday evening August 29**, **2022 at 6:30p.m** to discuss the draft Housing Production Plan and seek community comments.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://swampscottma.zoom.us/j/83235853390?pwd=Tm9ZU0poeGdnL3hoTlFObXZwSj VsUT09

Meeting ID: 832 3585 3390

Passcode: 417981

One tap mobile 1-646-931-3860

Draft copy of the Housing Production Plan can be found online at https://www.swampscottma.gov/community-and-economic-development/pages/draft-housing-production-plan-2022

Any person or organization so willing will be afforded an opportunity to be heard. Suggestions and comments regarding the draft Housing Production Plan can be made at the meeting or before the meeting in writing to the Office of Community and Economic Development 22 Monument Ave. Swampscott MA 01907.

To better understand and serve the needs of our community, the Town encourages a broad spectrum of participation by residents and other interested parties. If you require a translator, or accommodation for a hearing impairment or other accommodation, the Town will make reasonable accommodation with prior notice.

For more information, contact the Office of Community and Economic Development at 781-596-8829 x 1251 or email mgalazka@swampscottma.gov